Fees are determined using a total estimate of security electronics, technology, and detention hardware,

consistent with a youth facility of the size provided and the estimated construction costs. The work

described under the Scope of Services will be performed on a lump-sum basis. HDR Architecture, Inc.

will pay Mead & Hunt an additional Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($19,320.00)

as additional consulting fees for the work performed under this contract. These fees include all labor,

materials, expenses, and incidentals necessary to complete the work described herein. Expenses

associated with transportation to the project are included in our fee.

[...]

Fees are determined using a total estimate of security electronics, technology, and detention hardware,

consistent with a youth facility of the size provided and the estimated construction costs. The work

described under the Scope of Services will be performed on a lump-sum basis. HDR Architecture, Inc.

will pay Mead & Hunt an additional Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars ($19,320.00)

as additional consulting fees for the work performed under this contract. These fees include all labor,

materials, expenses, and incidentals necessary to complete the work described herein. Expenses

associated with transportation to the project are included in our fee.